Market Street School 5:30 p.m. September 28, 2005

The New Richmond Exempted Village Board of Education met in special session at 5:30 p.m. on September
28, 2005, at Market Street School, 212 Market Street, New Richmond, Ohio 45157, with the following

members present:

Ralph Shepherd, President
David Hawkins

Fred Heflin

Kevin Walriven

Thomas Durbin, Superintendent, and Teresa Napier, Chief Financial Officer, were also present.

2006-65 Moved by Mr. Heflin, seconded by Mr. Hawkins, to approve the following:

A.

Approve the minutes of the following meetings:

1.August 1, 2005 Specia Meeting
2.August 6, 2005 Special Meeting
3.August 13, 2005 Specia Mesting
4.August 15, 2005 Regular Meeting
5.August 19, 2005 Special Meeting
6.August 28, 2005 Special Meeting

Rescind action item number 2006-02.A.3, minutes of June 27, 2005 Special Meeting
Approve the revised minutes of the June 27, 2005 Regular Mesting

Approve the financia report for the month ending August 31, 2005:

Receipts

Cash Position

Expenditures
Investments

Accept the following donations:

$6 to the Class of 2006 Prom from an Anonymous Donor

$15 to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund in memory of Mrs.

Lamb from Mr. and Mrs. Stuart Anderson

3. $15to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund in memory of Mrs.
Lamb from Donald and Suzanne Maddux

4.  $20 to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund in memory of Mrs.
Lamb from Rosella Graser

5. $25to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund in memory of Mrs.
Lamb from Donald and Beverly Good

6.  $25 to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund in memory of Mrs.
Lamb from Virginia Schaffield

7. $50 to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund in memory of Mrs.

Lamb from Jane Henry
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8.  $50 to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund in memory of Mrs.
Lamb from Joseph F. Middeler

9.  Various Subject and reading Level Books to Monroe Elementary from Brianna
Gonzalez, $100 value

10. $150 to New Richmond Elementary’s Sixth Grade Scholarship Fund from New
Richmond Elementary School PTO

11. $208.85 to Monroe Elementary from Target’s “ Take Charge of Education Fund”

12.  $250 to NRMS Football Team from Ron Singleton

13. Outdoor Basketball Goal to New Richmond Middle School from New Richmond
Middle school Coffee club, $600 Value

14.  $2,467.50 to the to the New Richmond Alumni 1921-1965 Scholarship Fund from
the New Richmond Alumni

15. Playground Surface Materials (Rubber Mulch) to Monroe Elementary from Monroe
elementary PTO, $21,457 value

Dispose of the following:

1. Desk, Inventory Control No. 04215, from New Richmond Elementary

2. Coat Rack, Inventory Control No. 04081, from New Richmond Elementary

3.  IB M Line Feed Printer PPSII 2390, Inventory Control N0.03995, from Locust
Corner Elementary

4. Lexmark Line Feed 2390 Plus Printer, Inventory Control No. 00841 from Locust
Corner Elementary

5. HP Desk Jet 810C, Inventory Control No. 00527, from Locust Corner Elementary

6.  Eight (8) Overhead Projectors, Inventory Control No. 03983, 03988, 04019, 03451,
03395, 03485, 04020, 03987 from Locust Corner Elementary

7. VCR, Inventory Control No. 03939, from Locust Corner Elementary

8. Five (5) Cassette Players, Inventory Control No. 03516, 04013, 04006, 04012,
04008 from Locust Corner Elementary

9.  Stereo CD Player, Inventory Control No. 03922, from Locust Corner Elementary

10. Two (2) Filmstrip Projectors, Inventory Control No. 04003 and 03996, from Locust
Corner Elementary

11.  Thirty-nine (39) Classroom Telephones from New Richmond Elementary

12. Large Television, Inventory Control No. 6717, from New Richmond Elementary

13. Two (2) Small Television, Inventory Control No. 6732 and 42, from New Richmond
Elementary

14.  Wooden Library Table from New Richmond Elementary

15. File Cabinet from New Richmond Middle School Cafeteria

16. Rainwise WS-1000 Weather Station, Inventory Control No. 01140, Seria No.
9751from Monroe Elementary

17.  World Time Chronometer, Inventory Control No. 5938, Serial No. 9709/16876from
Monroe Elementary

18. Thirty-eight (38) Classroom Telephones from Monroe Elementary

19. Xerox 5328 Copier, Inventory Control No. 00592, Serial No. 96E61440, from New
Richmond High School

20. Electric Typewriter, Inventory Control No. 00594, from New Richmond High
School

21. Ice Maker, Inventory Control No. 6669/01061, from New Richmond High School
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22. Forty-eight (48) Seattle Tower P266 Clone Computers, Inventory Control No.
00773, 04100, 01960, 01648, 02106, 03237, 03259, 01755, 02552, 00165, 01638,
03088, 01627, 02111, 04432, 03170, 02105, 01754, 03318, 02041, 03212, 01892,
01865, 02215, 02109, 02114, 02113, 01475, 02104, 01717, 02073, 02074, 02070,
00861, 01907, 03570, 00157, 01477, 03679, 01771, 01661, 01959, 02205, 00242,

04443, 01628, 00776, 01660 from Technology/NRE Room 307

Approve the appropriations for FY 2006:

Fund ClassName

General Fund Class

Special Revenue Class

Public School Support

District Manage Activity
Management Information System
Public School Preschool
Disadvantaged Pupil Impact Aid
Title VI-B Sp Ed Ast State-hcp
Chap 1-fin Assist-disadv Child
Chap 2-consolidation- Fed Pgms
Drug Free School Grnat Fund
Reducing Class Size
Miscellaneous Fed. Grant Fund

Total Specia Revenue Class

Debt Service Fund Class
Bond Retirement
Capital Projects Funds

Permanent Improvement
Schoolnet Equip/Infrastructure
Inter. Video Distance

Total Capital Project Fund Class

Fund
Number /

SCC
001

018
300
432
439
447
516
572
573
584
590
599

002

003
450
458

Proprietary Fund Types

Enterprise Funds

Food Service

Uniform School Supplies
Rotary-Special Services
Special Enterprise Fund

Total Enterprise Fund Class

006
009
011
020

Total Appropriation

$

B AP B BB HH

©

@B AP

B PP H

28,877,907.26

44,657.42
184,133.19
11,198.36
127,874.32
51,480.00
700,020.44
489,777.30
6,927.61
16,042.15
224,157.82
10,569.08

1,866,837.69

243,162.50

1,597,071.70
0.00
0.00

1,597,071.70

913639.00
16,000.00
5,600.00
10,500.00

945,739.00
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Fund Class’Name Fund Total
Number  Appropriation
/ SCC

Internal Service Fund Class

Rotary-internal Services 014 $ 566.98

Computer Network Class ‘A’ 025 $ .00
Site

Total Internal Service Fund $ 566.98
Class

FIDUCIARY FUND TYPES

Trust Fund Class

Special Trust 007 $ 58,156.10
Endowment 008 $ 0.00
Total Trust Fund Class $ 58,156.10
Agency Fund

District Agency 022 $ 1,504,779.72
Student Managed Activity 200 $ 66,075.24
Total Agency Fund $ 1,570,854.96
Total Appropriations - All $ 35,160,296.19

Fund Types

Roll cal: Mr. Shepherd, yea; Mr. Walriven, yea; Mr. Hawkins, yea; Mr. Heflin, yea. Motion
carried.

2006-66  Moved by Mr. Walriven, seconded by Mr. Hawkins, to approve a change order in the amount of
$1,936.56 for plaster repair during the replacement of the front entrance doors at the high school.
Roll cal: Mr. Heflin, yea; Mr. Shepherd, yea; Mr. Hawkins, yea; Mr. Walriven, yea. Motion
carried.

2006-67 Moved by Mr. Hawkins, seconded by Mr. Walriven, to accept the resignation of Rick Fleming,
classified employee, effective close of business, September 30, 2005. Roll call: Mr. Heflin, yes;
Mr. Shepherd, yea; Mr. Walriven, yea; Mr. Hawkins, yea. Motion carried.

2006-68 Moved by Mr. Heflin, seconded by Mr. Walriven, to employ the following, pending
certification, and submission of successful criminal background check and a negative TB test:

A. Student Workers (2005-2006 School Year, $3.25 per Hour, Upon Submission of a
Timesheet)

1. Markis Massman
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B. Homebound Instructors, effective August 24, 2005
(%20 per Hour, Upon Submission of a Timesheet)

1

Rena Snouffer

September 28,

2005

C. Approve acorrection to the contract of Vicki Corpuz. Mrs. Corpuz was employed on the
board adopted salary schedule at BA, Step 3. Mrs. Corpuz should have been employed at
BA, Step 4 of the board adopted salary schedule. Mrs. Corpuz will receive $2,279.23 in
back pay.

Roll cal: Mr. Hawkins, yea; Mr. Shepherd, yea; Mr. Walriven, yea; Mr. Heflin, yea. Motion

carried.

Moved by Mr. Hawkins, seconded by Mr. Walriven, to employ Intervention Tutors, effective
August 24, 2005, at the rate of $20.00 per hour, upon submission of a timesheet, pending
certification, and submission of successful criminal background check and a negative TB test:

1 Cynthia Banfield
2. Brenda Barnes
3. Shannon Beckett
4, Kimberly Barth
5. Jane Bevins

6. Timothy Cook

7. Kelly Dunham
8. Kelly Gabriel

9. Diana Glass

10. Elizabeth Groen
11. Michele Jackson
12. V. Todd Jackson
13. MelindaMarsh
14. LisaMays

15. Kelly McConnell
Roll cal:

Motion carried.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Paige McConnéll
Sherry Northcutt
Amy Oliva

Erin Parker
Michele Reaker
Lori Richards
Janalene Sandlin
Christopher Schlaak
Cathy Stapleton
Janet Stewart
Susan Stoffel
Chrsitine Transier
AngelaWilliams
Katherine Wilson
Rebecca Wilson

Mr. Heflin, yea; Mr. Shepherd, abstain; Mr. Walriven, yea; Mr. Hawkins, yea.

Moved by Mr. Hawkins, seconded by Mr. Walriven, to adjourn the special meeting. Roall call:

all yeas.

Mr. Shepherd declared the special meeting adjourned at 6:30 p.m.

Ralph F. Shepherd, President
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Teresa S. Napier, Chief Financial Officer



